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William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

Pension Credits appeal date (TAS Reference BE/6784/19/45/O)
William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 21, 2022 at 1:40 PM
To: Radius Housing Area Manager Ciaran Smith <ciaran.smith@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Officer Stacey Butler
<stacey.butler@radiushousing.org>, Senior Radius Housing Officer Michael Gillespie <michael.gillespie@radiushousing.org>,
Radius Housing Officer Rachel O'Donnell <Rachel.O'Donnell@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Manager Sharon
Hyndman <Sharon.Hyndman@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Area Manager Keelan McGaghran
<keelan.mcgaghran@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Officer Deborah Sparks
<deborah.sparks@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Welfare Adviser Cathy Jackson
<Cathy.Jackson@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Housing Officer John Cairnduff
<john.cairnduff@radiushousing.org>, Radius Scheme Co-ordinator Ina Ferguson <I.Ferguson@radiushousing.org>, Radius
Housing Communities Officer Loma Wilson <loma.wilson@radiushousing.org>, "John McLean, Chief Executive Officer of
Radius Housing Association" <john.mclean@radiushousing.org>
Cc: Enforcement of Judgements Officer Gerard Adair <Gerard.Adair@courtsni.gov.uk>, Enforcement of Judgements Master's
Clerk <ejomastersclerk@courtsni.gov.uk>, Postroom Officer at Enforcement of Judgements Office
<POSTROOMEJO@courtsni.gov.uk>, Andre Alexander at Enforcement of Judgements Office
<Andre.Alexander@courtsni.gov.uk>, "FAO Joanne Gordon, Northern Ireland State Pension Credit Disputes Team"
<pensionservice@dfcni.gov.uk>, "Joanne Gordon, Northern Ireland State Pension Credit Disputes Team"
<Joanne.Gordon@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, "For The Attention of Legally Qualified Member Mr M O'Brien at the Northern Ireland
Appeals Service (Ref: Case Number BE/6784/19/45/O)" <appeals.service.belfast@communities-ni.gov.uk>
Bcc: William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>, William Finnerty Yahoo Account <newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>,
Gerald Finnerty <finnerty1939@gmail.com>, Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family <siobhan510@bigpond.com>

Dear Mr Smith,

Thank you for your email dated December 16th 2022, a slightly edited copy of which has been placed at the following
www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/RadiusHousing/16December2022/Gmail.html

An unedited "Gmail PDF" copy has also been placed at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/RadiusHousing/16December2022/Gmail.pdf

In response to your request for me to keep Radius Housing informed regarding developments relating to my Pension
Credits appeal hearing, please know that I received a letter yesterday from TAS (The Appeals Service) informing me that
my oral appeal hearing will take place on Friday, January 13th 2023 at 13:45.

For the purpose of updating you regarding my January 13th 2023 appeal hearing, it is my intention to email you again on
Monday, January 16th 2023.

Kind Regards,

William.

ATTACHMENT:
(Information relating to Article 8 of the United Nations Universal Declaration of Human Rights which came into
existence on December 10th 1948, which contains reference to the right to "legal assistance": and which I have been
repeatedly, and fully, denied throughout the past 24 years or so, right up to the present time.)
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